Consumption Of Alcohol By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2015-2025

Heavy drinking at least once a Region of Kainuu male
month, as % of all pupils in 1st and female
2nd year of vocational school combined
Region of Lapland male
female
combined
Region of North male
Ostrobothnia female
combined
Heavy drinking at least once a Region of Kainuu male
month, as % of all pupils in 8th and female
9th year of comprehensive school combined
Region of Lapland male
female
combined
Region of North male
Ostrobothnia female
combined
Heavy drinking at least once a Region of Kainuu male
month, as % of all students in 1st and female
2nd year of upper secondary school combined
Region of Lapland male
female
combined
Region of North male
Ostrobothnia female
combined
Persons who drink too much alcohol Region of Kainuu male
(AUDIT-C) (%) female
combined
Region of Lapland male
female
combined
Region of North male
Ostrobothnia female
combined
Persons who drink too much alcohol Region of Kainuu male
(AUDIT-C) (%), age 20-64 female
combined

2015

48,2
18,3
34,3
475
24,5
36,1
41,9
21,3
32,5

36,9

2016

37,4
442
21,0
33,8

2017
38,5
26,1
33,7
30,2
25,7
28,4
25,5
22,0
24,0
10,2

9,5
9,9
12,7
7,8
10,2
8,3
7,5
7,9
6,9
12,7
10,7
16,2
12,3
13,9
15,0
12,3
13,4

40,2
39,9
27,5
34,1

2018

36,3
16,9
26,9
43,5
22,1
322
42,0
18,5
31,3
34,0
19,7
26,9

2019
272
22,8
26,0
32,1
22,6
28,1
232
18,0
21,0
13,4

8.4
10,9
14,0
10,7
12,4

8,4

6,9

7,7
18,1
10,5
13,5
17,2
12,4
142
13,3
11,1
12,0

2020

4.5
17,8
31,1
22
22,7
33,3
38,9
23,8
32,0
425
18,7
31,5

2021
30,5
24,4
27,7
30,1
252
27,9
22,9
19,0
21,3
11,4

8,6
9,9
12,7
7,8
10,1
8,0
7,0
75
16,3
20,5
18,8
12,3
13,5
13,0
12,2
1.6
11,9

2022

352
18,6
27,3
43,9
18,9
31,1
37,9
20,0
29,7
334
20,0
272

2023
16,1
232
20,8
22,8
23,9
23,3
20,6
15,8
18,3
10,1

9,9
10,0
10,6
9,1
9,8
8,6
54
7,0
15,6
10,9
12,7
13,3
12,0
12,5
10,5
11,0
10,8

2024

39,4
18,8
29,2
45,8
20,8
33,6
35,6
22
29,7
343
19,9
27,1

2025

7,6
52
6,4
8,4
6,0
7.1
6,0
43
51



Persons who drink too much alcohol
(AUDIT-C) (%), age 65 and over

Persons who drink too much alcohol
(AUDIT-C) (%), age 75 and over

Persons who drink too much alcohol
(AUDIT-C) (%), high-level
education

Persons who drink too much alcohol
(AUDIT-C) (%), low-level education

Region of Lapland

Region of North

Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North

Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North

Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North

Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North
Ostrobothnia

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

472
30,4
38,9
42,6
254
35,2

27,5
48,4

9,6
28,4
38,5

8,9
22,6

19,2
26,8

0,8
13,2

34,5

31,0

34,9

41,3

35,5

36,5

39,3

25,5

37,2

41,7
24,6
32,4
41,8
20,4
32,4
413
10,0
27,0
474
14,8
31,7
432
13,1
27,7
233

45
13,9
30,5

4.8
16,0
21,6

44
11,6

30,2

34,4

26,3

28,7

334

35,2

37,8
23,4
31,2
35,9
24,3
30,8
42,5
15,7
30,1
543
20,8
39,3
50,6
22,3
36,3
272

7.6
17,3
32,6

9,3
21,0
36,7

8,4
21,2

25,8

26,8

233

31,0

38,3

38,1

42,3
19,1
30,7
35,9
21,4
292
38,9
16,0
27,5
478
18,4
32,1
44,0
15,7
31,1
22,3

5,7
13,5
27,8

5,7
16,1
28,6
10,8
20,2

25,0

27,7

34,1

29,1

30,9

23,9

41,3
23,3
32,7
32,1
22,6
28,0
49,7
16,2
33,7
57,8
14,6
35,9
48,2
21,1
35,1
29,6

5.4
17,4
42,0
10,0
25,1
32,5

6,4
20,3

24,0

26,3

26,4

31,4

35,1

30,5



Persons who drink too much alcohol Region of Kainuu
(AUDIT-C) (%), medium-level
education

Region of Lapland

Region of North
Ostrobothnia
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male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

30,9

30,5

33,6

22,5

31,1

333

34,9

32,2

30,7

25,0

33,6

33,2

29,0

37,1

32,6



